RESOLUTION 2016-128

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING A WATER & SEWER UTILITY CONNECTION FEE CALCULATION

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat has received a proposal from our Township Auditor Holman Frenia Allison, P.C. to perform a connection fee calculation for the purpose of establishing revised water and sewer connection fees as required by State statute 40:14B-22,

WHEREAS the Township has reviewed the proposal submitted by Holman Frenia Allison, P.C. and is satisfied with terms & conditions set forth; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign the proposed form of Agreement with Holman Frenia Allison, P.C. at a cost not to exceed \$10,000. The effective date of this proposal is March 15, 2016.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat on the 5th day of April, 2016.

Michele Rivers
Municipal Clerk

TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATION AS TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I, Tom Lombarski, Chief Financial Officer, do hereby certify that with respect to a proposal to update the Township's water/sewer rate study service from Township Auditor Holman Frenia Allison, P.C. Barnegat Township Water & Sewer Department in the amount not to exceed \$10,000.00.

THE FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE FOLLOWING:
APPROPRIATION:
SIGNATURE:
Thomas Lombarski, CFO

Dated: April 5, 2016